

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for hearing the newly impleaded petitioner)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2331 OF 2013

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for hearing the newly impleaded petitioner)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2332 OF 2013

STATE OF U.P. & ANR. ETC.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

SHREEKANT ARORA ETC.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned along with connected matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.03.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“I.A. No. 3/2013 in C.A. No. 2331/2013 & I.A. No. 2/2013 in C.A. 2332/2013

This Court on 10th February, 2015, had directed the District Judge, Moradabad, U.P., to conduct an enquiry in respect of the plots involved in I.A. No. 8 of 2013 in C.A. No. 2330 of 2013. The learned District Judge has submitted a report and on the basis of the said report we have dismissed I.A. No. 8 of 2013 in the said appeal.

The present interlocutory applications relate to plots bearing Gata No. 72 Area 121.41 sq. mts. And Gata No. 73 Area 4514.67 situated in Village Bhogpur Mithoni, District Moradabad and plot Nos. 759 Area 9186.69 sq. mt., 655 Area 9591.28 sq. mt. And 732 Area 4273.27 sq. mt. Situated in Village Bhogpur Mithoni, District Moradabad. The learned District Judge, Moradabad, is directed to submit a report within three weeks, keeping in view our earlier order passed in I.A. No. 8 of 2013.

Registry is directed to list the matters on 7th April, 2015.

Status quo, existing as on today, shall be maintained till the next date of hearing.”

It is submitted that the report from District Judge, Moradabad has not been received till date.

The Interlocutory Applications in the Appeal above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 4th day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Advocate

Mr. M. P. Shorawala, Advcocate

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Advocate

Mr. G. V. Rao, Advocate

Mr. Ankur Prakash, Advocate

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ga