

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.3 of 2014 In Civil Appeal No.2331 of 2013

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHREEKANT ARORA

Respondent(s)

(For hearing the newly added petitioner and office report)

WITH I.A. No.2 In C.A. No.2332 of 2013

(For hearing the newly added petitioner and office report)

Date: 07/04/2015 These application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR

Mr. S.K. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, AOR

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AAG

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR

Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sekhawat, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Shuchi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This Court by order dated 11th March, 2015, had called for a report from the District Judge, Moradabad, U.P.

On a perusal of the Office Report, it transpires that the said report has not yet been received. Registry is directed to send a reminder to the learned District Judge, so that he can send the requisite report within three weeks hence.

List the matter on 6th May, 2015.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master