

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. No.3 of 2014 In Civil Appeal No.2331 of 2013

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHREEKANT ARORA

Respondent(s)

(For hearing the newly impleaded petitioner and office report)

Date: 13/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR
Ms. Shruti Sen, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Status quo, existing as on today, in respect of Plot
bearing Gata Nos.72 and 73, situated in village Bhog
Mithauni, District Moradabad, U.P., shall be maintained.

Let the matter be listed after eight weeks on a

Signature Not Verified

non-miscellaneous day.

Digitally signed by
Chetan Kumar
Date: 2015.07.13
17:32:50 IST
Reason:

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master