

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 of 2014 In Civil Appeal No.2332 of 2013

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOOL CHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For hearing the newly impleaded petitioner and office report)

Date: 13/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ujjawal Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AAG

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR

Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Suchi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for three weeks' time to implead the owners of the flats. After such impleadment, the Registry shall issue notice to them.

List the matter after eight weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

