

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NOS. 3-5 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2331/2013

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHREEKANT ARORA

Respondent(s)

(For app. for hearing by newly impleaded petitioner, permission to file addl. documents, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

I.A. No.2 & 3 in C.A. No. 2332/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing appln. for impleadment and appln.(s) for may refer to remarks and Office Report)

Date :01/12/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AAG
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sudeep Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Som Raj Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.P. Shorawala, AOR
Ms. Shruti Sen, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ujjawal Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Poonam Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.3 in I.A. No.2

This is an application seeking condonation of delay.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, delay stands condoned.

I.A. No.2 of 2014

Issue notice to the respondents-allottees fixing a returnable date within eight weeks.

I.A. No.3 in C.A. no.2331 of 2013

Mr. Harin P. Raval, learned senior counsel for the applicant in I.A. no.3 submitted that the respondents have taken compensation in respect of the land in question.

Let an affidavit be filed on behalf of the respondents that they have not taken any compensation. The said affidavit shall be filed within six weeks hence.

List the matter after eight weeks.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master