

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 3, 4-5 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2331/2013

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHREEKANT ARORA

Respondent(s)

(for hearing by newly impleaded petitioner and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

I.A. No. 2, 4-5 in C.A. No. 2332/2013

(For FOR hearing by newly impleaded petitioner and direction and exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date : 24/04/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendu Mauli K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Mr. Harin P. Rawal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR
Ms. Divya Anand, Adv.
Mr. Geetn Dua, Adv.
ms. Ada, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, AOR
Ms. Laxmi Arvind, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Yarav., Adv.
Ms. Shweta Yarav, Adv.
Mr. Mangal Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Puran Mal Saini, Adv.

Ms. Anzu K. Varkety, Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

Mr. Nitin Thukral, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by learned counsel for the State of U.P., let
the matter be listed after eight weeks.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master