

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.1

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).2331/2013

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHREEKANT ARORA

Respondent(s)

(only IA 3/2014 (Application for hearing by newly impleaded petitioner) & IA 4/2015 (Application for permission to file additional documents) & IA 5/2015 (EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) in C.A. No. 2331/2013 and IA 2/2014(Application for hearing by newly impleaded petitioner) & IA 4/2016 (Application for direction) & IA 5/2016 (EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) C.A. No. 2332/2013 is to be listed)

WITH

C.A. No.2332/2013 (III-A)

(Only IA 2/2014((Application for hearing by newly impleaded petitioner) & IA 4/2016 (Application for direction) & IA 5/2016 (EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) is to be listed)

Date : 03-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr.Harin P.Rawal, Sr.Adv.
Mr.R.U.Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR
Mr.Nipun Saxena, Adv.
Ms.Surabhi Lata, Adv.
Mr.Amardeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR

Ms.Shalini Kumar, Adv.
Mr.A.K.Prasad, Adv.
Mr.Abhishek, Adv.
Mr.Akshat Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.R.Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Dhruv Paliwal, Adv.
Mr.Mangal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, AOR

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR

Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Thukral, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed for hearing after twelve weeks
before an appropriate Bench.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(H.S. PARASHER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR