

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2331/2013

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHREEKANT ARORA

Respondent(s)

(only IA 3/2014 (Application for hearing by newly impleaded petitioner and IA No. 5/2015- Exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

C.A. No. 2332/2013 (III-A)

(Only IA 2/2014( (Application for hearing by newly impleaded petitioner) &amp; IA 4/2016 (Application for direction) &amp; IA 5/2016 ( (EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) is to be listed)

Date : 01-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Usha Chaudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Gopashree Raman, Adv.  
Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR  
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, AOR  
Mr. Chiranjeev Johri, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Laxmi Arvind, Adv.  
Mr. Chandranand Jha, Adv.Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Sharma, Adv.Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR  
Mr. Abhish Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Ankur Prakash, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter in the second week of April, 2019 on a non-miscellaneous day.

(DEEPAK SINGH)

(VIDYA NEGI)

**COURT MASTER (SH)**

**COURT MASTER (NSH)**