

ITEM NO.1701

COURT NO.4

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2331/2013

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHREEKANT ARORA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 5/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

C.A. No. 2332/2013 (III-A)

IA No. 261080/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 261077/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 261078/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 202786/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 5/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 261081/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 202785/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 261079/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

Date : 25-07-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Chiranjeev Johri, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Nand Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, AOR
Mr. S.r.singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sushant Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Lomes, Adv.
Mr. Prithvi Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Radha Rajput, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR
Mr. Yogesh Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Pachauri, Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR
Mr. Sanjiv Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mahi Pal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv
Ms. Swati Vishan, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Pal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 2331/2013 and C.A. No.2332/2013

Learned Counsel prays for and is granted four weeks' time to cure the defects mentioned in the Office Report dated 21.07.2025

(LOKESH ARORA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)